
STATE OF TEXAS §

§

COUNTY OF FORT BEND §

SECOND AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT FOR

PROFESSIONAL ARCHITECTURAL AND ENGINEERING SERVICES

THIS SECOND AMENDMENT, is made and entered into by and between Fort Bend County

{hereinafter "County"), a body corporate and politic under the laws of the State of Texas, and
Merriman Holt Powell Architects, Inc., (hereinafter "Contractor"), a company authorized to
conduct business in the State of Texas.

WHEREAS, the parties executed and accepted that certain Agreement for Professional
Engineering Services on February 2, 2016 (hereinafter "Agreement"), as subsequently amended
by document dated March 7, 2017 (hereinafter "Amendment"); and

WHEREAS, the parties desire to further amend the Agreement to reflect additional owner-
requested design services and an increase in the Reimbursable Expense Allowance under the
Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties do mutually agree as follows:

1. County shall pay Contractor an additional twenty-three thousand four hundred
eighty-seven dollars and no/100 (23,487.00) to perform the additional Services
requested by the County and increase Contractor's Reimbursement Expense

Allowance under the Agreement as described in Contractor's request dated July 5,

2017 attached hereto as Exhibit "A" and incorporated herein for all purposes.

2. The Maximum Compensation payable to Contractor for all Services rendered is

hereby increased to an amount not to exceed four hundred fifty-two thousand nine
hundred forty-seven dollars and no/100 ($452,947.00), authorized as follows:

$415,460.00 under the Agreement;

$14,000.00 under the Amendment; and

$23,487.00 under this Second Amendment.

3. In no case shall the amount paid by County for all Services under the Agreement, the

Amendment and this Second Amendment exceed the Maximum Compensation

without an agreement executed by the parties.

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the Agreement and the
Amendment shall remain unchanged.

[THE REMAINDER OF THIS PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK.]

26B

7-28-2017 Original sent to Norma Weaver, Purchasing dept.



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have signed or have caused their respective
names to be signed to multiple counterparts to be effective on the date signed by the final party.

FORT BENCKjOUNTY

k
Robert E. Hebert, County Judge

Date

MERRIMAN HOLT POWELL ARCHITEaS, INC

(KJ —
William H. Merriman, AIA

i'L'i "^^(7
Date

ATTEST:

Laura Richard, County Clerk

APPROVED;

.OO
■Oi

Ph: •.c:.
.33

*

Ja es

les

ight, Direct/r
Managemarr^ Planning

APPROVED AS TO LEGAL FORM:

Marcus D. Spencer, First Assistant County Attorney

AUDITOR'S CERTIFICATE

I  hereby certify that funds are available in the amount of to
accomplish and pay the obligation of Fort Bend County his ntr ct.er

Robert Ed Sturdivant, County Auditor

l:\Msrcus\Agreements\Facilities\Ma City Llbrarv\Arriericl 2 - AE Svc$.Merriman.dacx



EXHIBIT A



MERRiMAN HOLT POWELL

Julys, 2017

Mr. James Knight, Architect
Director of Facilities

Fort Bend County
301 Jackson St.
Richmond, Texas

Jamie, we are requesting an increase in Merriman Holt Architects' Reimbursable Expense
Allowance to $22,000 from $10,000. Among the additional reimbursable expense items are the
permit fee to Missouri City and fees related to Texas Accessibility Standards.

In addition, we are requesting fees for work related to the parking lot addition and the new entry
canopy, neither of which were part of our original scope of work. Our fee for that work would be
$11,487.

We are requesting an amendment to our contract reflecting both of these items.

Thank you for your assistance with this.

Sincerely,

Willian H. Merriman, AIA

3900 Essex Lane, Suite 200

Houston, Texas 77027-5133

Tel 713 522-2885 Fax 713 524-4151

www.mhparch.com













































CERTIFICATE OF INTERESTED PARTIES
FORM 1295

lof 1

Complete Nos. 1 - 4 and 6 if there are interested pcuties.
Complete Nos. 1. 2, 3, 5. and 6 if there are no interested parties.

1 N»ne of business entity filing form, and the city, state and country of the business entity's place
of business.

Merriman Holt Powell Architects, Inc.

Houston, TX United States

2 Name of governmental entity or state agency that Is a party to the contract for which the form is
being filed.

Fort Bend County

OFFICE USE ONLY

CERTIFICATION OF FILING

Certificate Number:

2017-236320

Date Filed:

07/13/2017

Date Acknowledged:

3 Provide the identification number used by the governmental entity or state agency to track or identify the contract, and provide a
description of the services, goods, or other property to be provided undnr the contract

24972

Second amendment to professional services agreement

4
Name of Interested Party City, State, Country (place of business)

Nature of interest

(check applicable)

Controlling Intermediary

Merriman, Bill Houston, TX United States X

Holt, Dan Houston, TX United States X

Powell, Jim Houston, TX United States X

5 Check

t  □52
tfi s

6 AFFI

^ s
I swear, or affirm, under penalty of perjury, that the above disclosure is true and correct.

of contracting business entity

AFFIX NOTARY

Sworn to and subscribed before me, by the said
20\ I to certify which, witness my hand and seal of office.

Signature of officer administering oath Printed name of officer administering oath Title of officer administering oath

Forms provided by Texas Ethics Commission www.ethics.state.tx.us Version Vl.0.883



CERTIFICATE OF INTERESTED PARTIES 1295

1 of 1

Complete Nos. 1 - 4 and 6 if there are interested parties.
Complete Nos. 1, 2, 3, 5, and 6 if there are no interested parties.

OFFICE USE ONLY

CERTIFICATION OF FILING

Certificate Number:

2017-236320

Date Filed:

07/13/2017

Date Acknowledged:

07/25/2017

1 Name of business entity filing form, and the city, state and country of the business entity's place
of business.

Merriman Holt Powell Architects, Inc.

Houston, TX United States

2 Name of governmental entity or state agency that is a party to the contract for which the form is
being filed.

Fort Bend County

3 Provide the identification number used by the governmental entity or state agency to track or identify the contract, and provide a
description of the services, goods, or other property to be provided under the contract.

24972

Second amendment to professional services agreement

4
Name of interested Party City, State, Country (place of business)

Nature of interest

(check applicable)

Controlling Intermediary

Merriman, Bill Houston, TX United States X

Holt, Dan Houston, TX United States X

Powell, Jim Houston, TX United States X

5 Check only if there Is NO Interested Party.

6 AFFIDAVIT I swear, or affirm, under penalty of perjury, that the above disclosure is true and correct.

Signature of authorized agent of contracting business entity

AFFIX NOTARY STAMP / SEAL ABOVE

Sworn to and subscribed before me, by the said

20 , to certify which, witness my hand and seal of office.

, this the day of.

Signature of officer administering oath Printed name of officer administering oath Title of officer administering oath

Forms provided by Texas Ethics Commission wvwv.ethics.state.tx.us Version Vl.0.883




